
FORT@SMITH 
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Board of Education 

INFORMATION 

TITLE: Student Attendance and Student Suspension Data 
August 14, 2023 - October 31, 2023 

DATE: November 10, 2023 

RESPONSIBLE ADMINISTRATOR: Dr. Michael Farrell, Executive Director of Student Services 

BACKGROUND/CONSIDERATIONS: Attached is an update on student attendance and student 
suspension information for the period spanning August 14, 2023 to October 31, 2023. 

RECOMMENDATION: The update is intended to keep the School Board informed about the current 
state of student attendance and suspension rates within the district. 

This is an information item. No action is required. 



FSPS Student Attendance Rate Report for Scorecard 
School Year: 2023 - 2024 through October 31 , 2023 

Bulldln9 

Ballman Elementary School 

Barling Elementary School 

Beard Elementary School 

Belle Po1n1 Center 

Bonneville Elementary School 

Carnall Clementary School 

Cavanaugh Elementary School 

Fa1rv1ew Elementary School 

Howard Elementary School 

Orr !:lementary School 

Park Elementary School 

SoradLng Elementary School 

Sunnymede Elementary School 

Sutton !:lementary School 

Trusty Elementary School 

Chaffin M1ddlo School 

Darby Middle School 

Kimmons Middle School 

Ramsey Middle School 

Norths1do High School 

Southside High School 

Woods Elomenlary School 

Mornson Elemcmary School 

Cook Elomontary School 

n lles Elementary School 

Euper Lane Elementary 

Fort Smilh Virtual Academy 

Referral Tracking BUIiding 

SoEd EC/Personnel District Building 

Dfstrrct % Achlel!ing 95% 

62.0?% 

Tola! OQunt ovor 95 

176 

216 

175 

16 

168 

117 

201 

336 

165 

159 

241 

167 

293 

245 

89 

474 

477 

478 

536 

1,303 

1,J.41 

361 

180 

?91 

2 14 

266 

91 

'rota! Dl!;!(nct Stual\lll6 

14,350 

Total Studonts 

308 

349 

297 

90 

292 

2 17 

312 

546 

282 

30,: 

399 

29,1 

516 

407 

141 

712 

765 

8-12 

9:>1 

2.368 

2,140 

498 

396 

473 

351 

40•: 

158 

Total D.Jlsttict Co11ot Ovor 95 

8,900 

Bulldlng Attondonco Rate 

93.83% 

94.53% 

93.63% 

74.12% 

94.35% 

92.97% 

94.95% 

94 21% 

94 12% 

93.22¾ 

93.96% 

93 76°'0 

93.92% 

93.80% 

9•1.49~ 

95.06% 

93 73% 

93.13% 

93.13% 

91.84% 

93.TT% 

95.94% 

92.39% 

94.35% 

93.62% 

94.97% 

90.69% 

100.00°,. 

100.00% 

Tofal Ofstrict Absences 

53,543 

% Achfeving 95% 

57 14% 

61.89% 

58.92% 

20.00~. 

6-1.38% 

53.92% 

64.42% 

61 5'1% 

58.5 1¾ 

52.30% 

60.40% 

56.80°1. 

56.78% 

60.20% 

63.12% 

66.57% 

60.76% 

56.77% 

58.20% 

55.03% 

67.34% 

72.49% 

4545% 

61.52% 

60.97% 

65.84% 

57.59% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

Total DTstrlct Mom"beishlp 

819,724 

~ 22.-2023 Elementary 
1022-2023 Mid<lre 

2027-2023 '5econda 

0Tstrlct Attendance R'lite 

93.47¾ 

92.04% 

91.77% 

91.25% 



FSPS OSS Totals for Scorecard 
Aug 14, 2023 to Oct 31, 2023 

Building Name - Incident OSS Student Count Enrollment Count 

Ballman Elementary School 6 310 
Barling Elementary School 5 349 
Beard Elementary School 18 297 

Belle Point Center 46 84 
Bonneville Elementary School 4 290 

Carnall Elementary School 5 214 
Cavanaugh Elementary School 3 312 

Chaffin Middle School 9 710 
Cook Elementary School 1 471 

Darby Middle School 36 781 
Euper Lane Elementary 5 403 

Fairview Elementary School 6 539 
Howard Elementary School 9 281 

Kimmons Middle School 32 838 
Morrison Elementary School 8 395 

Northside High School 110 2,364 
Orr Elementary School 4 303 

Park Elementary School 3 396 
Ramsey Middle School 51 912 
Southside High School 62 2, 128 

Spradling Elementary School 11 295 
Sunnymede Elementary School 19 514 

Sutton Elementary School 16 404 
Tilles Elementary School 8 353 

Woods Elementary School 2 496 

Total 479 1'1,439 


