

Board of Education

INFORMATION

TITLE: Student Attendance and Student Suspension Data

August 14, 2023 – October 31, 2023

DATE: November 10, 2023

RESPONSIBLE ADMINISTRATOR: Dr. Michael Farrell, Executive Director of Student Services

BACKGROUND/CONSIDERATIONS: Attached is an update on student attendance and student suspension information for the period spanning August 14, 2023 to October 31, 2023.

RECOMMENDATION: The update is intended to keep the School Board informed about the current state of student attendance and suspension rates within the district.

This is an information item. No action is required.

FSPS Student Attendance Rate Report for Scorecard

School Year: 2023 - 2024 through October 31, 2023

Building	Total Count over 95	Total Students	Building Attendance Rate	% Achieving 95%
Ballman Elementary School	176	308	93.83%	57.14%
Barling Elementary School	216	349	94.53%	61.89%
Beard Elementary School	175	297	93,63%	58,92%
Belle Point Center	18	90	74.12%	20.00%
Bonneville Elementary School	188	292	94.35%	64.38%
Carnall Elementary School	117	217	92.97%	53.92%
Cavanaugh Elementary School	201	312	94.95%	64.42%
Fairview Elementary School	336	546	94.21%	61.54%
Howard Elementary School	165	282	94.12%	58.51%
Orr Elementary School	159	304	93.22%	52.30%
Park Elementary School	241	399	93.96%	60.40%
Spradling Elementary School	167	294	93.76%	56.80%
Sunnymede Elementary School	293	516	93.92%	56.78%
Sutton Elementary School	245	407	93.80%	60,20%
Trusty Elementary School	89	141	94.49%	63.12%
Chaffin Middle School	474	712	95.06%	66,57%
Darby Middle School	477	785	93.73%	60.76%
Kimmons Middle School	478	842	93.13%	56.77%
Ramsey Middle School	536	921	93.13%	58.20%
Northside High School	1,303	2,368	91.84%	55.03%
Southside High School	1,441	2,140	93.77%	67.34%
Woods Elementary School	361	498	95.94%	72.49%
Morrison Elementary School	180	396	92.39%	45.45%
Cook Elementary School	291	473	94.35%	61.52%
Tilles Elementary School	214	351	93.62%	60.97%
Euper Lane Elementary	266	404	94.97%	65.84%
Fort Smith Virtual Academy	91	158	90.69%	57.59%
Referral Tracking Building	1	1	100.00%	100.00%
SpEd EC/Personnel District Building	1	1	100.00%	100.00%

District % Achieving 95%	Total District Students	Total District Count Over 95	Total District Absences	Total District Membership	District Attendance Rate
62.02%	14,350	8,900	53,543	819,724	93.47%
				2022-2023 Elementary	92.04%
				2022-2023 Middle	91.77%
				2022-2023 Secondary	91.25%

FSPS OSS Totals for Scorecard

Aug 14, 2023 to Oct 31, 2023

Building Name - Incident	OSS Student Count	Enrollment Count	
Ballman Elementary School	6	310	
Barling Elementary School	5	349	
Beard Elementary School	18	297	
Belle Point Center	46	84	
Bonneville Elementary School	4	290	
Carnall Elementary School	5	214	
Cavanaugh Elementary School	3	312	
Chaffin Middle School	9	710	
Cook Elementary School	1	471	
Darby Middle School	36	781	
Euper Lane Elementary	5	403	
Fairview Elementary School	6	539	
Howard Elementary School	9	281	
Kimmons Middle School	32	838	
Morrison Elementary School	8	395	
Northside High School	110	2,364	
Orr Elementary School	4	303	
Park Elementary School	3	396	
Ramsey Middle School	51	912	
Southside High School	62	2,128	
Spradling Elementary School	11	295	
Sunnymede Elementary School	19	514	
Sutton Elementary School	16	404	
Tilles Elementary School	8	353	
Woods Elementary School	2	496	
Total	479	14,439	